Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BECKY S ARKINS** ("Teacher"). **BECKY S ARKINS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

Berry School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Attested:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Description:

Attention:

Attent

Superintendent Secretary

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANDREW M ASHCRAFT** ("Teacher"). **ANDREW M ASHCRAFT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$137,079.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
ander h Ashalt	210
	President
Attested: Father W. Maplo,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

## CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANDREW M ASHCRAFT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Father W. Mapio.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

02

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SHARON K BAKER** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: **DIR OF HUMAN RESOURCES** 

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$145,933.28 per year. [\$144,733.28 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$145,933.28 ]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.

Superintendent

9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Sharm & Bas	710
SMARON K BAKER	President
Jahr W. Mapio.	Scott Heller

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KERT F BOEDICKER** ("Teacher"). **KERT F BOEDICKER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$143,130.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

	•
Books	210
	President
Attested:	
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

## CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KERT F BOEDICKER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Father W. Mapis.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **AMY M BOONE** ("Teacher"). **AMY M BOONE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,900.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2022.

LyM. Bore

Attested:

Father W. Mapio.

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SARAH L BREWER** ("Teacher"). **SARAH L BREWER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$116,124.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Serol Brewn	210
# # 1 # # -	President
Attested:  Fals W. Mapis,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LAUREN A BUESKING** ("Teacher"). **LAUREN A BUESKING** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,163.80 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:		
	B	
Lam	enoul	Muy
V		
Attested:		()
_	11-	m an
		אווא אווא

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN S BULMER** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN S BULMER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$120,900.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2022.

Teacher:

W. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW R BUSH** ("Teacher"). **MATTHEW R BUSH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$114,642.96 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by:

President

Secretary

Attested:

Superintendent

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

## CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW R BUSH** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend Start Date En

End Date 06/30/2023

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Fath W. Mapio.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **VICKIE R CARPENTER** ("Teacher"). **VICKIE R CARPENTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind.* Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$152,993.45 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:  False W. Maplo,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and VICKIE R CARPENTER ("Teacher"). VICKIE R CARPENTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Vi hu Cg	
	President
Attested:  Falso W. Map	us. Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **VICKIE R CARPENTER** ("Teacher"). **VICKIE R CARPENTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:		School Corporation by:
	Wich Col	210
B		President
Attested:	Fath W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superinten		Secretary

### **CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES**

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **VICKIE R CARPENTER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Fath W. Mapio.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **CHRISTY P CHITWOOD-MCKINNON** ("Teacher"). **CHRISTY P CHITWOOD-MCKINNON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

W. Mapio.

**School Corporation by:** 

Attested:

President

Superintendent

## **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ELIZABETH CHOI** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: **DIR COMM & MARKETING** 

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 11/29/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$92,169.60 per year. [\$90,969.60 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$92,169.60 ]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Thomasian Mor	210
ELIZABEITH CHOI	President
Jahr W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ERIN R COLEMAN** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR FOOD SERVICE

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$108,418.34 per year. [\$107,218.34 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$108,418.34]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.

Superintendent

9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Zilipioyooi	$\mathcal{A}^{\bullet}$
(a', b, b, c)	
7100	
ERIN R COLEMAN	President
A L	1 . 0 11
ANW. Mapio.	Lett Helle
John W. I lapor.	2 mil v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANDREW A CONKLE** ("Teacher"). **ANDREW A CONKLE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,012.54 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

All

W. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and BRYSON J DAVIS-JOHNSON ("Teacher"). BRYSON J DAVIS-JOHNSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/18/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,474.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of July 2022.

Teacher:				
	and the same of th		~	
1		(	/	
1.		- I was a superior of the	1	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	- H - 1		<u>/</u>	

President

W. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent Se

1 Julin

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MELISSA A DECKER** ("Teacher"). **MELISSA A DECKER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,012.54 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Superintendent

Mehisa Decker	210
	President
Attested:	1 4000
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Teller

Secretary

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE N DEETER** ("Teacher"). **STEPHANIE N DEETER**is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,969.23 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:	
Elghanie Deetr	210	
	President	
Attested:	1 0000	

Superintendent

Fater W. Maple.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Secretary

Scott Heller

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DANA M DEHART** ("Teacher"). **DANA M DEHART** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$142,913.06 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Dana Defan

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

## **CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES**

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DANA M DEHART** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

mployee

Attested:

Superintendent

Fatur W. Maple.

Secretary

School Corporation by:

President

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DEREK J DEUTH** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: FIN DIR & FISCAL CNT

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$119,504.57 per year. [\$118,304.57 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$119,504.57 ]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Qua Sand	210
DEREK J DEUTH	President 0: A 4
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Hellen
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANTHONY M DISANO** ("Teacher"). **ANTHONY M DISANO** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

W. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and ZACHARY C ERVIN ("Teacher"). ZACHARY C ERVIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,162.86 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
-36	210
	President
Attested:  False W. Mapio,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JULIE A FIERCE** ("Teacher"). **JULIE A FIERCE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$105,735.68 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:	
John Atero	210	
A Landi	President	
Attested:  Fall W. M	Papis. Scott Iteller	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and CHRISTOPHER S FINKHOUSE ("Teacher"). CHRISTOPHER S FINKHOUSE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,163.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	and the second s	School Corporation by:	
Gh.	Solle	210	
		President	

Attested:

W. Mapio.

Secretary

School Corporation by:

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ADAM M GAFF** ("Teacher"). **ADAM M GAFF** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,380.65 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Attested: Maple,

Superintendent

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LORA K HANSELL** ("Teacher"). **LORA K HANSELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Fora K. Hansell

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

## **CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES**

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LORA K HANSELL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DARLENE M HARDESTY** ("Teacher"). **DARLENE M HARDESTY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this	: 14th	day	of Noven	ber 2022.
-------------	--------	-----	----------	-----------

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

## **CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES**

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DARLENE M HARDESTY** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee State S

Attested:

Father W. Mapro.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and STARLENA M HARDIMON ("Teacher"). STARLENA M HARDIMON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$137,863.44 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

W. Mapio.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STARLENA M HARDIMON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Fath W. Maplo.

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and KENT A HATCHER ("Employee").

Job description/Services: CHF FIN OFFICER

Superintendent

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the Superintendent.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$156,727.87 per year. [ \$155,527.87 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$156,727.87 ]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the Administrators.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Lat att	210
KENT A HATCHER	President
Gath W. Mapro.	Scott Heller
Cuparintandant	— Secretary

### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KENT A HATCHER** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: CHF FIN OFFICER

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2025**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$12,000.00 (Supplemental Amount)
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

At a Al	210
KENT A HATCHER	President
	$\Lambda$ $\Omega$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$

School Corporation by:

Father W. Maple. Scott Heller

Superintendent Secretary

**Employee:** 

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and HULMER J HEATH ("Teacher"). HULMER J HEATH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
pole Sent	210
	President
Attested:	
Father W. Maple.	Scott Iteller
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **HULMER J HEATH** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID D HENRIOTT** ("Teacher"). **DAVID D HENRIOTT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Superintendent

Ist well	210
U	President
Attested:  Falso W. Maplo,	Scott Heller

Secretary

School Corporation by:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID D HENRIOTT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

School Corporation by:

Attested:

**Employe** 

Tal W. Mapio.

President

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOSEF D HORVATH** ("Teacher"). **JOSEF D HORVATH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,163.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.	
Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	-210
Attested:	President
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Hellen
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **AARON S HUFNAGEL** ("Teacher"). **AARON S HUFNAGEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
they L	210
	President
Attested: Table. Maple.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **NICOLE B JEWELL** ("Teacher"). **NICOLE B JEWELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.04 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Purole Jewell	210

Attested: Maple,

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Secretary

President

Superintendent

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **NICOLE B JEWELL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Pucoli Jewell
Employee

Attested:

Fath W. Mapio.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY R JOVIC** ("Teacher"). **KIMBERLY R JOVIC** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,430.66 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:

Kum Mir

Attested:

School Corporation by:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

President

Scott Heller

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SHANE J KELLER** ("Teacher"). **SHANE J KELLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$115,680.12 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

De Ovan

Attested:

Teacher

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KATHERINE S KELLY** ("Teacher"). **KATHERINE S KELLY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/27/2022, and ending on 06/30/2023. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,474.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 27th day of July 2022.

Teacher:

Hattel, Kelly	210
A. D	President
Attested:  Table Maple,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN S KIGHT** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN S KIGHT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$106,897.52 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
RHD.	210
,	President
Attested:	- 7
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Iteller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN J KNIGHT** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN J KNIGHT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$143,130.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
BBT	210
	President
Attested: Tabu. Mapus,	Scott Heller

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN J KNIGHT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Mapio.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and AMANDA J LAMBRECHTS ("Employee").

Job description/Services: ASST DIR FOOD SERVICE

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$84,382.75 per year.
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the Administrators.

Superintendent

9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Amanda Jambechts	Dysolidant
AMANDA J LAMBRECHTS	President
Fath W. Maplo.	Scott Heller
Cuparintandant	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **TIM J LOVEJOY** ("Teacher"). **TIM J LOVEJOY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$115,375.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	

DW. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **TIM J LOVEJOY** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KATHRYN A LUESSOW** ("Teacher"). **KATHRYN A LUESSOW**is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$142,913.06 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Kathy hun	210
·	President
Attested:  Fabrul Mapuo,	Scott Heller

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KATHRYN A LUESSOW** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

d Date Total Payment 0/2023 \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOSHUA D MADDEN** ("Teacher"). **JOSHUA D MADDEN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK W MAPES** ("Teacher"). **PATRICK W MAPES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$1,200.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Yated W. Mapio.	210
	President
Attested: Thapio,	Scott Heller

Secretary

Sta Al

Agreed this 13th day of June 2022.

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and PATRICK W MAPES ("Teacher"). PATRICK W MAPES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of June 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and PATRICK W MAPES ("Teacher"). PATRICK W MAPES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 13th day of June 2022.

Ath Al

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK W MAPES** ("Teacher"). **PATRICK W MAPES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$215,270.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by:

Attested: President

Superintendent Secretary

Lt hAk

Agreed this 13th day of June 2022.

CF0.

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ASHLEY J MARTZALL** ("Teacher"). **ASHLEY J MARTZALL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$106,245.60 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	210
Attacks d	President
Attested: Table. Maple.	Scott Iteller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STEVEN K MAST** ("Teacher"). **STEVEN K MAST** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/25/2022, and ending on 06/30/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$108,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
I Mint	210
	President
Attested:  Attested:  Maplo,	Scott Heller

Superintendent / Maple,

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JODY L MATTHEWS** ("Teacher"). **JODY L MATTHEWS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

leach	er: Son	1/ //	Matthew
M = 4 =			

DW. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JODY L MATTHEWS** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRADLEY S MILLER** ("Teacher"). **BRADLEY S MILLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$108,739.16 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Ref S. or	21
	President
Attested: Tab. Mapis,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **FORREST D MILLER** ("Teacher"). **FORREST D MILLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,969.23 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Fruit Milla	210
	President
Attested: Falso W. Maplo,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JACQUELYN M MILLER** ("Teacher"). **JACQUELYN M MILLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$86,347.15 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 19th day of July 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

President

Superintendent

Secretary

School Corporation by:

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ESTHER L MOELLER** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: **DIR OF NURSING** 

Superintendent

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$90,610.10 per year. [\$89,410.10 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$90,610.10]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
Et.L.M	210
ESTHER L MOELLER	President
Fatritu. Mapio.	Secretary Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN M MURPHY** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN M MURPHY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$121,988.05 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

reacher:	
1	

W. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN M MURPHY** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Fater W. Mapio.

Secretary

School Corporation by:

President

Superintendent

08

### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **PATRICK F MURPHY** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR OF TRANS

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$131,069.01 per year. [\$129,869.01 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$131,069.01]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
PATRICK F MURPHY  Fath W. Maplo,	President  Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **LISA M NETSCH** ("Teacher"). **LISA M NETSCH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,573.43 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Attested:

Fath W. Mapio.

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STACY L O'BRIEN** ("Teacher"). **STACY L O'BRIEN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$105,403.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:	tate W. Mapis.
Superintenden	t

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **TIFFANY L OPPER** ("Teacher"). **TIFFANY L OPPER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.40 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

reading)	
House	
1 (00)	N/V
Attested:	

Tatur W. Mapio.

Superintendent

Teacher

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANTHONY OSBORNE** ("Teacher"). **ANTHONY OSBORNE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$114,643.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2022.

anthy Slave

Attested:

Teacher:

Father W. Mapio.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KELLY PATTERSON** ("Teacher"). **KELLY PATTERSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,380.65 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Ally Atterson

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEANETTA M PENNISTON** ("Teacher"). **JEANETTA M PENNISTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Granta Pennistin	210
•	President
Attested:	
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Iteller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BETHANY L PETERSON GIBSON** ("Teacher"). **BETHANY L PETERSON GIBSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$121,221.12 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

1 Sam Told

Attested:

Teacher

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BETHANY L PETERSON GIBSON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JENNIFER E PLEAK** ("Teacher"). **JENNIFER E PLEAK** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.04 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	
Uni	nake 1-100
79011	mara vacan
//	()
1/.	•

DW. Mapio.

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JENNIFER E PLEAK** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee J.

Attested:

Fath W. Mapio.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Teacher"). **JANE E POLLARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$152,993.45 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Mile	210
V	President
Attested:  Jahr W. Maplo,	Scott Hellen

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Teacher"). **JANE E POLLARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2025**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **183.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

President

Scott Heller

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Teacher"). **JANE E POLLARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **183.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:		School Corporation by:
	Mulu	210
Nata ata at		President
Attested:	Fath W. Maplo.	Scott Heller

Superintendent Secretary

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JANE E POLLARD** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE L QUINLAN** ("Teacher"). **STEPHANIE L QUINLAN**is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$102,897.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:/

Cacher	<u> </u>
Edunlan	21i
A.L 11-	President
Attested:  Fall W. M.	Tapio. Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN J RALSTON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN J RALSTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$128,592.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

- JAMA	210
V	President
Attested:  Falm W. Mapio,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN J RALSTON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employe<sub>9</sub>

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and MICHAEL A REINHARDT ("Employee").

Job description/Services: ASST DIR TRANS

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$91,898.15 per year.
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the Administrators.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
	210
MICHAEL A REINHARDT	President
Dul Mario	Level Helle

School Corporation by:

Secretary Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ANDREW J REPAY** ("Teacher"). **ANDREW J REPAY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 220.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$101,186.88 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

1/1		Ma	1	
///	-X			
Attested:	V			

Jahre Mapio.

Superintendent

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **SARAH K REUTER** ("Teacher"). **SARAH K REUTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,132.16 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Saral Neuter	210
	President
Attested:  Falso W. Mapio,	Scott Heller

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID K ROHL** ("Teacher"). **DAVID K ROHL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,928.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
DOPIL	210
	President
Attested:  Fathe W. Maplo,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID K ROHL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

President

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JONATHAN C ROMINE** ("Teacher"). **JONATHAN C ROMINE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$137,079.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JONATHAN C ROMINE** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Fath W. Mapis.

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN C SAMPSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$165,588.45 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

John	C.	Summe
//		A

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent Mapus,

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN C SAMPSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$12,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
John C. Says	210
0	President
Attested:	
Fath W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Teacher"). **JOHN C SAMPSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$3,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

John	C.	Simo
Attacted		0

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent Mapus,

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN C SAMPSON** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Fature Maple.

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KYLE E SCARINGE** ("Teacher"). **KYLE E SCARINGE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
	21
Attested:	President
John W. Mapio.	Scott Heller

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BLAIR R SCHNEIDER** ("Teacher"). **BLAIR R SCHNEIDER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.04 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher	
1/()	
	( )
•	

Attested:

Father W. Maple.

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BLAIR R SCHNEIDER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DOUGLAS A SCHORNICK** ("Teacher"). **DOUGLAS A SCHORNICK** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/22/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2023**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 190.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **0.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,717.60 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIRBY R SCHOTT** ("Teacher"). **KIRBY R SCHOTT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$134,738.54 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Superintendent

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
MASS	210
Av. 4 T.	President
Attested: Maple,	Scott Helle

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIRBY R SCHOTT** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and JOSEPH L SHELBURN ("Teacher"). JOSEPH L SHELBURN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$106,009.84 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Asterl	210
1	President
Attested:  Fall W. Mapio,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOSEPH L SHELBURN** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee /

Attested:

Superintendent

Fath W. Mapio.

Secretary

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DOUGLAS E SMITH** ("Teacher"). **DOUGLAS E SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DOUGLAS E SMITH** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee 6

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry** Township Schools ("Corporation") and LINDSAY M SMITH ("Teacher"). LINDSAY M SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 210.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,012.16 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **STACEY N SNYDER** ("Teacher"). **STACEY N SNYDER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.40 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEFFREY T SPENCER** ("Teacher"). **JEFFREY T SPENCER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$137,863.44 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.	
Teacher:	School Corporation by:  President
Attested:	1 012
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JEFFREY T SPENCER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

Father W. Mapio.

President

School Corporation by:

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and JOHN F SPONSEL ("Teacher"). JOHN F SPONSEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$126,272.04 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
QFX IT	210
	President
Attested: Table. Maple.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JOHN F SPONSEL** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee
Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

51

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID S STALCUP** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: POLICE CHIEF

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$90,444.53 per year. [\$89,244.53 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$90,444.53 ]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:
WN Blage
DAVID S STALCUP
Father Mapio.
Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Additional Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **EMILY R STEINMETZ** ("Teacher"). **EMILY R STEINMETZ** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 09/12/2022. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **52.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$19,327.36 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 5 installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

Fath W. Mapio.

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **EMILY R STEINMETZ** ("Teacher"). **EMILY R STEINMETZ** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 09/13/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **208.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$84,591.52 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **21** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

/	
1	

DW. Mapio.

Attested:

Teacher:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and NICHOLAS A STEVENS ("Employee").

Job description/Services: ASST ATHLETIC DIR

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of 260.00 days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is 8.00.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$98,674.00 per year.
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the Administrators.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
	210
NICHOLAS A STEVENS	President
Aw. Mapio	Scott Heller

Secretary

Superintendent

tow. Mapio.

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and ANGELA R SWAILS ("Teacher"). ANGELA R SWAILS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$121,221.12 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
Angela Swails	210
V	President
Attested:	
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Perry Township Schools ("Corporation") and ANGELA R SWAILS ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2022 06/30/2023

End Date

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID M WALPOLE** ("Teacher"). **DAVID M WALPOLE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,200.85 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher . /

reaction.	
Kil Walple	213
O tto a to do	President
Attested:  Tab. W. Mapis,	Scott Hellen
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **DAVID M WALPOLE** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Season

Assignment

Start Date

End Date

**Total Payment** 

WINTER

0914 - WRESTLING, 8TH GRADE

12/05/2022

03/03/2023

\$4,320.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determing the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$4,320.00 - PAID BASED ON SCHEDULE.

Employee

Attested:

President

Secretary

School Corporation by:

Superintendent

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JASON R WIESMANN** ("Teacher"). **JASON R WIESMANN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$128,592.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **JASON R WIESMANN** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

 Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee

Attested:

Father W. Maple.

Superintendent Sec

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **WHITNEY M WILKOWSKI** ("Teacher"). **WHITNEY M WILKOWSKI** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$143,607.75 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:

Matney M. Valle swoll

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

#### **EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT**

This Employment Agreement is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW G WILLEY** ("Employee").

Job description/Services: DIR TECH/MEDIA

In exchange for the Employee's services described above, the Corporation and the Employee agree that:

- 1. The Employee agrees to perform for the Corporation services as described/detailed in his/her job description, or as may be amended by the **Superintendent**.
- 2. The Employee shall perform for the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**.
- 3. The school term described in paragraph 2 immediately above for services under this Employment Agreement consists of **260.00** days per year.
- 4. The number of hours per day the Employee is expected to work under this Employment Agreement is **8.00**.
- 5. The Corporation shall pay the Employee for services under this Employment Agreement the total salary of \$134,089.39 per year. [\$132,889.39 (Base Amount) + \$1,200.00 (Cell Phone) = \$134,089.39 ]
- 6. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments per year on a Bi-weekly basis.
- 7. The Employee agrees to provide the Superintendent of Schools or his designee a thirty (30) day notice in the event he/she elects to terminate his/her employment with the Corporation.
- 8. The Compensation and Benefits for this position are outlined in the Hand Book for the **Administrators**.
- 9. This contract may be terminated prior to the end date listed above for any reason considered relevant to the Corporations's best interest.

Employee:	School Corporation by:
	210
MATTHEW & WILLEY	President
Father W. Mapio.	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL G WINGERT** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL G WINGERT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/15/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,650.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 18th day of July 2022.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

**School Corporation by:** 

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY A WITKEMPER** ("Teacher"). **KIMBERLY A WITKEMPER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$121,221.12 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher: \( \)

Janu Withupon	210
B., r I	President
Attested:  Father W. Maplo,	Scott Heller
Superintendent	Secretary

School Corporation by:

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY A WITKEMPER** ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment 0001 - Cell Phone Stipend

Start Date 07/01/2022

End Date 06/30/2023

Total Payment \$1,200.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee in the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for the purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$1,200.00.

Employee Witherpa

Attested:

Superintendent

1 1

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN M WITT** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN M WITT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2022**, and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,846.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher: July

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed persuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Perry Township Schools** ("Corporation") and **ERIC J WOODKE** ("Teacher"). **ERIC J WOODKE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2022, and ending on 06/30/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8.00**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,054.84 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **Bi-weekly** basis. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14th day of November 2022.

Teacher:	School Corporation by:
E.A. Vooll	210
	President
Attested: Tab. Mapis.	Scott Hellen
Superintendent	Secretary